2018 Board of Variance

Notice of Appeal Form

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Burnaby City Hall, 4949 Canada Way, Burnaby BC, V5G 1M2, Phone: 604-294-7290 Email: clerks@burnaby.ca

Name of Applicant TJoason o Tara Chou

Mailing Address 6 S“QL G‘ceri,i o Streed

City/Town Bur “"191/ Postal Code VS B 4 V&
Phone Number(s)  (H)  boY-23S4-9724
Email NaSomx (2 Aoﬂl‘ma:[ . COM

| Property

Name of Owner dasSen & Toca Chow

Civic Address of Property éSS\{ -+ éS. S_é Gs‘c:o rj ia 9&0)'

I hereby declare that the information submitted in support of this application is, to the
best of my knowledge, true and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no
conflict with municipal bylaws other than those applied for with in this application.

Dcc Q:)L-H\ ZO[g %ﬂ""‘ @'\—
Date Applicant Signature

Office Use Only

Appeal Date =i oF 2R Appeal Number BV#

Required Documents:
Fee Application Receipt

X Building Department Referral Letter

ardship Letter from Applicant
Site Plan of Subject Property

Any documents submitted in support of this Board of

Variance Appeal will be made available to the Public




To the members of the Board of Variance City of Burnaby

Regarding proposed construction of a two-car garage at 6554/6556 Georgia Street,
City of Burnaby.

We are appealing to the Board of Variance to allow reduction in the minimum required
distance between the principle building and the proposed detached two-car garage
from 4.5 m (14.8 tf.), required by the Burnaby Zoning By-Law (Paragraph 6.3.1.), to the
minimum distance of 3.15 m (10.3 ft.).

The existing building (duplex) was built back in 1950s under provisions of the previous
building regulations. On the rear side of the building there are two decks, which were
constructed at the same period as the existing duplex.

Currently Burnaby Zoning By-law requires to provide minimum distance of 4.5 m (14.8
- ft.) between the principle building and a detached garage or a carport in R-5 zone.

The footprint and the location of the existing building on the site makes it impossible
to comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law, simply because there is no enough
space at the rear yard setback to accommodate a 22ft. by 20 ft. garage and maintain

the minimum required distance of 4.5m (14.8 ft.) between the garage and the main
house.

We appeal to the Board of Variance to allow reduction of the required separation
between the buildings by 1.35m (4.5 ft.).

We believe that proposed variance will not affect any adjacent properties, nor the
natural environment, or cause inappropriate development or use of the property.

Thank you for your consideration, M
iZw b O@L Pec 277 2008
Jason Wade C

how
Tara Kim Chow



BOARD OF VARIANCE REFERRAL LETTER

DATE: December 5, 2018

DEADLINE: January 15, 2019 for the February 7, 2019 hearing. This is not an application.
Please submit this letter

APPLICANT NAME: Jason Chow to the Clerk’s office

APPLICANT ADDRESS: 6554 & 6556 Georgia, Burnaby, BC V5B (ground floor) when you

1Vs make your Board of
Variance application.

TELEPHONE: 604-354-9734

PROJECT

DESCRIPTION: New detached garage to an existing two family dwelling

ADDRESS: 6554 and 6556 Georgia Street

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT: 4 DL: 206 PLAN: NWP19483

Building Permit application BLD18-00531 will be denied by the Building Department because the design is
not in compliance with Burnaby Zoning Bylaw No. 4742:

Zone R5 / Sections 6.3.1

COMMENTS:

The applicant proposes to build a new detached garage to an existing two family dwelling. In order to allow
the Building Permit application to proceed, the applicant requests that the following variance be granted:

To vary Section 6.3.1 — “Distances between Buildings on the same Lot” of the Zoning Bylaw requirement for
the minimum distance from 14.8 feet to 10.3 feet.

Note: 1. The applicant recognizes that should the project contain additional characteristics in
contravention of the Zoning By-law, a future appeal(s) may be required.
2. The applicability of this variance, if granted, is limited to the scope of the proposal shown on
the attached plans.
3. All new principal building projections into the resulting required yards will conform to the
requirements of Section 6.12.
4. Fences and retaining walls will conform to the requirements of Section 6.14.

JQ
WW/

Peter Kushnir
Deputy Chief Building Inspector

4949 Canada Way, Burnaby, BC V5G 1M2 = Telephone 604-294-7130 Fax 604-294-7986 = www.burnaby.ca
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The intended plot size of this plon is 430mm width by 560mm in height
(C size) when plotted ot a scale of 1 inch=16 feel.

All Distances And Elevation Are In Feet And Decimals Thereof
Unless Otherwise Stated.

Note: Trees pursuant to by tree law 1996 are shown

TOPOGRAPHICAL PLAN OF LOT 4 BLOCK 4 DISTRICT LOT 206
GROUP 1 NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN 19483

PID: 002-803-500
Civic Address: 6556 & 6554 Georgia Street,
City of Burnaby

E@EWE@

JUN 012018
BUILDING DEPARTMENT

DUADS -GOS3\

Notes:

Information shown hereon is for municipal purposes only and
is for the exclusive use of the owner.

All rights reserved. No person may copy, reproduce,
transmit, alter, distribute, or store copies of this document
in whole or in part without the prior written consent

of the undersigned.

Building envelope shown is only approximate.

For interpretation of City Building Bylows

please consult Plonning Deportment for final

building envelope when required.

[} Amray Lond Surveying Ltd. 2018 #201-5010 Smith Avenue, Burnaby, BC, V56 2W5

hm S:
Elevations Are Geodetic
Referred To Monument 77H6663

Menument Elevation: J23.17(98.501m)

Grid bearings are derived from observations between
geodetic control monuments 77H6863 and 77H6662.
Lot dimensions are based on site survey.
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